(Requestor's Name)

(Address)

{Address)

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

[]Pekue  [Jwar [ maL

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Speciat Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

LT )

200231691862

05/04/12--01003--031 - #%25.00

ot

T b

rr_:r"- ro

3> 2L -y

T 2 V1

f:iw ! ot

o

4. :

Mo o i
S

Y W

o W

L™

[ T S

p

8 BOsTIC)

MAY - 8 291
EXAMINER




NTREPRENEURSHIP
Law Firm, P.L. '!

Advising Business Owners

April 26, 2012

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: First Amendment to the Articles of Organization for Brooks Design Studio,
LLC

Dear Sir/fMadam:

Enclosed please find: (A) the original signed first amendment to the articles of
organization for Brooks Design Studio, LLC; and (B) a check in the amount of
$25.00, to cover the filing fee. Please file the first amendment to the articles of
organization and send notification of same to the address below.

T

If you have any questions or need further information, please ca;’r-igme%t
(407) 649-7777. Thank you for your assistance. >/ =
5o &

Mo o

Very truly yours, W
S

N

. L P Mo

Edward R. Alexander, Jr.

Enclosures.

o

X

-




FIRST AMENDMENT - .
TO THE
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF

BROOKS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC L } Q,QOOO(E)Q. 3 Lp

BROOKS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the
“‘Company”), by and through its Managing Member, hereby adopts this First .
Amendment to its Articles of Organization of March 2, 2012. :

1. Pursuant to §§608.411 and 608.4231, Florida Statutes, the sole member of
the Company and all of the managers of the Company adopted this First
Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company. Section 4.02 of
Article IV of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and the following

is substituted therefor:

Section 4.02. Unless changed in accordance with the Operating Agreement
of the Company, the number of Managers shall be at least two (2). The initial
Managers of the Company shall be Donna Brooks and Angela Brooks.

2. Except as modified hereby, the Articles of Organization of the Company
_shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment to Articles of Organization has
been executed as of this 24~ day of April, 2012.

A Il

{Cam —

nna Brooks, Manager

—
> [ pe—y

e ro

e

> 2K .
e I -‘lms
= 7%

| s frar
S o N
-1 _‘_" -

58 e &
S

o——f Ny
EmMmoro

X



